professional repercussions by the Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure as a 6 

result of the physician's willingness to prescribe the directed or autologous 7 

donation. 8 

(7) A blood establishment or health facility that violates this section shall be subject 9 

to fines not exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per violation 10 

as determined by the Cabinet for Health and Family Services. 11 

(8) A health facility or health care provider: 12 

(a) May transfuse blood that is not from a directed or autologous donation only 13 

in an emergency situation in which the attending physician determines the 14

[...]

Ten dollars ($10), to be paid by a family with income 24 

between one hundred percent (100%) to one hundred thirty-25 

three percent (133%) of the federal poverty level; 26 

ii. Twenty dollars ($20), to be paid by a family with income 27 

between one hundred thirty-four percent (134%) to one 1 

hundred forty-nine percent (149%) of the federal poverty 2 

level; and 3 

iii. One hundred twenty dollars ($120), to be paid by a family 4 

with income between one hundred fifty percent (150%) to 5 

two hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level, and 6 

which may be made on a partial payment plan of twenty 7

[...]

(14) The policy or policies provided to state employees or their dependents pursuant to 21 

this section shall provide coverage for obtaining a hearing aid and acquiring hearing 22 

aid-related services for insured individuals under eighteen (18) years of age, subject 23 

to a cap of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400) every thirty-six (36) months 24 

pursuant to KRS 304.17A-132. 25 

(15) Any policy provided to state employees or their dependents pursuant to this section 26 

shall provide coverage for the diagnosis and treatment of autism spectrum disorders 27